•
Tulsa Winch
Draft
- TULSA SPEED REDUCERS
Tulsa Winches and Speed Reducers have been proven on the job-where it counts-for •
over 55 years. They are engineered and manufactured to provide reliability, efficiency, and
years of trouble free service in all types of applications.

Torque (out) = T (in) x R x Efficiency (Decimal)
SHEAVE
HOW TO ORDER
SAMPLE PROBLEM
Select the proper Tulsa Speed Reducer to move a
4,000 pound load at a rate of 25 feet per minute
using an 8" diameter sheave and a 1" diameter
rope:
Effective Pulling Radius= Sheave radius (4") plus
rope radius (½") = 4.5"
4.5"
Torque = T = 12 x 4000 = 1,500 Ft. Lbs.
With a known output speed (25 F.P.M.), the line
speed formula can be used to solve for output
R.P.M.
Line Speed = S = .524 x E x RPM
S 25 RPM = .524 X E = .524 X 4.5 = 10.60 RPM
From the performance data chart, a G8S, G1000S
or G6S Reducer can be selected based on mount­
ing requirement. The data chart shows that the
required output speed (10.6 RPM) is approximately
600 RPM input speed, and requires 6.3 input
horsepower.
SPECIFY:
1. Model (G10S, G12S, etc.)
2. Side from which shaft is to extend. (View reducer from input
shaft end).
3. Worm shaft rotation (clockwise or counterclockwise) when
output shaft rotation is clockwise or counterclockwise .
Example shown has left hand gear set.
4. With or less output shaft.
5. Automatic brake-if required.
6. Hydraulic adaptation-if required.
Draft